
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:924
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2014
ESTABLISHING BANGLADESH BHAWAN 
Mohammed Shri Faizal P.P.

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has granted permission to Bangladesh to establish Bangladesh Bhawan in New Delhi; 

(b) if so, the details and the objectives thereof including the location identified for the purpose; 

(c) whether there is also a proposal under the consideration of the Government to accord similar permission to other countries as well;
and 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken/contemplated by the Government in this direction?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (GEN. RETD. V.K.SINGH) 

(a) No. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) No. 

(d) Does not arise. 
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